1
LTC1643L/LTC1643L-1/LTC1643H
PCI-Bus Hot Swap
Controller
Hot Swappable PCI Supply
n Allows Safe Board Insertion and Removal from a
Live PCI Slot
n Works on either a Motherboard (LTC1643H) or

ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
W WW U
PACKAGE/ORDER INFORMATION
W UU
ORDER PART NUMBER
(Note 1)
Supply Voltages
12VIN ................................................................ 13.2V
VEEIN ..............................................................  –13.2V
Input Voltage (Pin 5) ................ –0.3V to (12VIN + 0.3V)
Output Voltages (Pins 6, 7) ...... –0.3V to (12VIN + 0.3V)
Analog Voltages
(Pins  3, 4, 9, 10 to 14) ........ –0.3V to (12VIN + 0.3V)
VEEOUT ............................................  –13.2V to + 0.3V
12VOUT ..............................................  –0.3V to 13.2V
Operating Temperature Range
LTC1643LC/LTC1643L-1C/LTC1643HC... 0°C to 70°C
LTC1643LI/LTC1643HI ......................  –40°C to 85°C
Storage Temperature Range ................. –65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec).................. 300°C
TOP VIEW
GN PACKAGE
16-LEAD NARROW PLASTIC SSOP
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
9
12VIN
VEEIN
3VOUT
TIMER
ON/ON*
FAULT
PWRGD
GND
12VOUT
VEEOUT
5VOUT
5VIN
5VSENSE
GATE
3VSENSE
3VIN
* ON FOR LTC1643H, ON FOR LTC1643L
TJMAX = 150°C, θJA = 135°C/ W
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges.
LTC1643HCGN
LTC1643LCGN